Village of Melrose, Jackson County

Board of Review

The Board of Review met on the 31st day of October, 2024 at 11:00AM, at 112 North Washington Street, Melrose WI 54642 in the Village Hall.

Trustee Stanton made a motion to appoint Trustee Young as the Chair for the Board of Review with a second by Trustee Stern.

Trustee Manske made a motion to appoint Trustee Stern as the Vice Chair with a second by Trustee Young.

Roxanne Ghent arrived at 11:15AM, she did not have the required paperwork filled out, therefore could not hear objection. She was asked if she would like to postpone until a later date but replied with no.

Adjourn Board of Review October 31st, 2024 @ 1:00PM Motion made by Trustee Stern with a second by Trustee Stanton.

Jennifer Zolper- Village Deputy Clerk